Trade Receivables 22,683.0 832.7 462.7 584.6 2,106.8

Loans (current and non-current)  -  - 795.6  -  -

Financial assets (current and non-current)  1.3  81.5  -  - 206.2

22,827.2 1,107.9 1,258.3 584.6 2,376.3

Financial liabilities

Borrowings	(current	and	non-current) 2,349.8  -  -  -  -

Trade Payables 3,037.8  805.9 188.0 126.5 221.7

Financial Liabilities
(current and non-current)

459.8  4,207.3 7.1 0.9 121.6

5,847.4 5,013.2 195.1 127.4 343.3

Net statement of financial position exposure 16,979.8  (3,905.3) 1,063.2 457.2 2,033.0

Notes
Forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements

LUPIN LIMITED  |  Integrated Report 2022-2023344

Sensitivity analysis
A	reasonably	possible	strengthening	(weakening)	of	the	Indian	Rupee	against	foreign	currency	at	March	31	would
have	affected	the	measurement	of	financial	instruments	denominated	in	foreign	currency	and	affected	equity	and
profit	or	loss	by	the	amounts	shown	below.	This	analysis	assumes	that	all	other	variables,	in	particular	interest	rates,
remain	constant	and	ignores	any	impact	of	forecast	sales	and	purchases.

(` in million)

31.03.2023 Impact on Profit or (loss) Equity, net of tax*

1% movement Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD  (24.7)  24.7  (16.1)  16.1

EURO  (1.6)  1.6  (1.0)  1.0

GBP  (13.9)  13.9  (9.1)  9.1

JPY  (2.6)  2.6  (1.7)  1.7

Others  (20.0)  20.0  (13.0)  13.0

 (62.8)  62.8  (40.9)  40.9

(` in million)

31.03.2023 Impact	on	Profit	or	(loss) Equity, net of tax*

5%	movement	 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD  (123.7)  123.7  (80.5)  80.5

EURO  (7.9)  7.9  (5.1)  5.1

GBP  (69.7)  69.7  (45.3)  45.3

JPY  (13.2)  13.2  (8.6)  8.6

Others  (99.8)  99.8  (64.9)  64.9

 (314.3)  314.3  (204.4)  204.4

(` in million)

31.03.2022 Impact	on	Profit	or	(loss) Equity, net of tax*

1% movement Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD  (60.7)  60.7  (39.5)  39.5

EURO  39.1  (39.1)  25.5  (25.5)

GBP  (10.6)  10.6  (6.9)  6.9

JPY  (4.6)  4.6  (3.0)  3.0

Others  (20.3)  20.3  (13.2)  13.2

 (57.1) 57.1  (37.1) 37.1

(` in million)

31.03.2022 Impact	on	Profit	or	(loss) Equity, net of tax*

5%	movement	 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD  (303.3)  303.3  (197.3)  197.3

EURO  195.6  (195.6)  127.3  (127.3)

GBP  (53.2)  53.2  (34.6)  34.6

JPY  (22.9)  22.9  (14.9)  14.9

Others  (101.6)  101.6  (66.1)  66.1

 (285.4)  285.4  (185.6)  185.6

*	including	other	comprehensive	income

Notes
Forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements

Corporate Overview  Statutory Reports  Financial Statements 345

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk

is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations

in the interest rates, if such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through profit or loss. Cash flow interest

rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing borrowings will fluctuate because of